approved Plan. 

Section 3-5098. Commencement of construction. Time limitation of approval and 

construction. 

The developer shall obtain a building permit and begin construction of the improvements 

within the Planned Area Development within three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days from 

the effective date of the Ordinance approving the Development Plan (or subsequent updates). 

Time limitations on permits shall be in accordance with Section 304.3 of the Florida 

Building Code.  If the developer fails to commence construction of the Planned Area